
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditcheat, Somerset, United 
Kingdom, BA4 6PR

Supplier Name and Address Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United 
Kingdom, DT2 9AZ

Ingredients Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom
Storage Instructions Keep refrigerated below 5C

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 7 days and by best before date. 
Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1700

Fat 34.4

Carbohydrate 0.1
Fibre

Energy (kcal) 410

of which saturates 21.7

of which sugars 0.1
Protein 25

Salt 1.8

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Tooma River Reserve Chardonnay 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United 
Kingdom, NW10 7RX

Supplier Name and Address Great Western Wine, Wells Road, Bath, Somerset, BA2 3AP

Ingredients Grapes (Chardonnay), Preservative (Potassium MetabiSULPHITE)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions Not Applicable

Instructions for use Not Applicable

Alcoholic Strength 13

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 311

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0.01

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 74

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.01

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Tooma River Reserve Shiraz 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United 
Kingdom, NW10 7RX

Supplier Name and Address Great Western Wine, Wells Road, Bath, Somerset, BA2 3AP

Ingredients Grapes (Shiraz), Preservative (Potassium METABISULPHITE, MILK)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Australia

Storage Instructions Not Applicable

Instructions for use Not Applicable

Alcoholic Strength 14

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 342

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0.6

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 82

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.6

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Fairfields Farm Crisps Sea Salt & Black Pepper 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO63AQ

Supplier Name and Address Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, CO63AQ

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Sea Salt, Spices (Black Pepper), 
Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Onion powder, Yeast Powder, Natural Flavouring 
(including natural black pepper flavouring)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2125

Fat 28

Carbohydrate 59.5

Fibre 3.1

Energy (kcal) 509

of which saturates 3.67

of which sugars 0.1

Protein 6.2

Salt 0.57

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Indulgent Black Truffle and Sea Salt Mixed Nuts 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, 
United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients PEANUTS 58%, CASHEWS (NUTS) 25%, ALMONDS (NUTS) 17%, black truffle salt
2%, sea salt, black summer truffles (1%), black truffle flavourings(2% ), Truffle 
Oil<1% (sunflower oil (98%), white truffle 92%) , sugar, natural 

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Snacking

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2452

Fat 47

Carbohydrate 8.6

Fibre 9

Energy (kcal) 592

of which saturates 6

of which sugars 6.5

Protein 29.1

Salt 1.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Orchard Preserves Farmhouse Chutney with Grey & White Snowflake Label 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, 
CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB

Supplier Name and Address Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4, Highmount Court, Four Cross Avenue, Willand, 
CULLOMPTON, Devon, EX15 2FB

Ingredients Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown 
Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric 
Acid.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.

Instructions for use Not applicable

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 771

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 42

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 182

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 40

Protein 1.1

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Joe & Seph's Mini Gourmet Popcorn Bars Coconut & Peanut 74g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, UK, NW10 7BQ

Supplier Name and Address Joe's Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Road, London, UK, NW10 7BQ

Ingredients Butter (MILK), Sugar, Corn, PEANUTS (11%), Coconut (9%), Date Syrup, Sunflower
seeds, GLUTEN Free OATS, Sea Salt, Coconut Extract {Coconut Natural Extract, 
Inverted Sugar, Glycerine}

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts  Sesame 

Country of Origin uk

Storage Instructions Store in a cool,dry, dark place

Instructions for use Once open, consume within five days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2114

Fat 34.1

Carbohydrate 45.9

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 508

of which saturates 18

of which sugars 29

Protein 7.7

Salt 1.31

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Secret Truffletier Prosecco Truffles with Sugar Pearls in Pyramid 55g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Lessiter's Ltd 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Woolmer Green knebworth, 
Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE

Supplier Name and Address Lessiter's Ltd 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Woolmer Green knebworth, 
Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE

Ingredients sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), cocoa mass, glucose, 
pearl sugar, grappa di Prosecco (2%), sorbitol, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, lactose, 
natural flavouring.  Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% MILK 
solids.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2159

Fat 31.1

Carbohydrate 52

Fibre 2

Energy (kcal) 517

of which saturates 19.5

of which sugars 48.9

Protein 5.8

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, 
United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ

Supplier Name and Address Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United 
Kingdom, LE14 4PJ

Ingredients Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow’s MILK, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet,
Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Keep refrigerated below 5ºC Once Opened use within three days.  Do not exceeed use by date.  
Not suitable for Freezing

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1700

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 0.1

Fibre 0.0

Energy (kcal) 410

of which saturates 23

of which sugars 0.1

Protein 23.7

Salt 1.97

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks 4 Mince Pies - Grey Design

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamín),Mincemeat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currents, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas 
(10%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose – Fructose 
Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm 
Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], 
Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), 
Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium 
Carbonates, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,
Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight

Instructions for use Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1713

Fat 17

Carbohydrate 61

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 408

of which saturates 5.9

of which sugars 29

Protein 3.7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Fonseca Bin No. 27 Finest Reserve Port 37.5cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Quinta and Vineyard Bottlers Vinhos SA, v D João II 1288, Vila Nova de Gaia, Porto, 
Porto, Portugal, 1288

Supplier Name and Address Mentzendorff & Co Limited, The Woolyard, 52 Bermondsey Street, London, SE1 
3UD

Ingredients contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Portugal

Storage Instructions Keep in a cool dry place away from light

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 20

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 657

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 9.8

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 157

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Quicke's Devonshire Red Clothbound Cheese 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Quickes Traditional Ltd, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, UK, EX5 5AY

Supplier Name and Address Quickes Traditional Ltd, Home Farm, Newton St Cyres, Exeter, Devon, United 
Kingdom (Great Britain), EX5 5AY

Ingredients Cow's MILK, Starter, Rennet, Cornish Sea Salt, Annatto

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom (Great Britain)

Storage Instructions Refrigerated

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1577

Fat 32.2

Carbohydrate 0.1

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 380

of which saturates 20.3

of which sugars 0.1

Protein 23.9

Salt 0.70

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Severn & Wye Gravadlax D Cut 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill, Westbury on Severn, Westbury on Severn, 
Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL14 1QW

Supplier Name and Address SALMO-SALAR LIMITED, The old coach house, cross hayes, malmesbury, wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, sn169be

Ingredients SALMON (FISH) (Salmo salar) 91 % salt, dill, rum, black pepper sugar

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish Yes

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions 0-8oC target 0-5 oC

Instructions for use store in refrigerator one opend use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner. Sold 
ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0.1

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 621

Fat 5.2

Carbohydrate 5.1

Fibre 0.1

Energy (kcal) 148

of which saturates 2.0

of which sugars 0.1

Protein 19.6

Salt 3.02

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon D Cut 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill,  Westbury on Severn, Gloucestershire, 
United Kingdom, GL14 1QW

Supplier Name and Address The Coach House, cross hayes, malmesbury, wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN16 9BE

Ingredients SALMON (FISH) (Salmo salar) (96%), salt, sugar

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish Yes

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions 0-8oC target 0-5 oC

Instructions for use store in refrigerator once opened use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner.
Sold ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 698

Fat 8.8

Carbohydrate 5.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 167

of which saturates 2.2

of which sugars 0.7

Protein 20.1

Salt 3.2

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Camembert Petit 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Thomas Export, 1 VOIE DE LA GRAVIERE, VILLENEUVE LE ROI, Île-de-France, France, 
94290

Supplier Name and Address The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 
8HZ

Ingredients Raw cow's MILK, salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin France

Storage Instructions Store between 2-5 degrees.

Instructions for use For consumption.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1210

Fat 23

Carbohydrate 0.5

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 291

of which saturates 15

of which sugars 0.5

Protein 21

Salt 1.6

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product MOR Whloemeal Spelt & Sourdough Snap Crackers 115g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, UK, DE6 1HA

Supplier Name and Address The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, 
SN148HZ

Ingredients SPELT Flour, Wholemeal SPELT Flour 49%, BUTTERMILK, Corn Oil, Sea Salt, Whole
MILK Powder, Deactivated RYE sourdough 3%, Yeast

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery   Eggs   Mustard Tree Nuts  Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Cool and Dry, keep out of direct sunlight. store in an airtight container after opening,

Instructions for use Eat with cheese or as a canape.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1855

Fat 7.8

Carbohydrate 81.5

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 443

of which saturates 1.3

of which sugars 3.3

Protein 16.9

Salt 3.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Wessex Country Gammon Honey Glazed Wiltshire Cured and Cooked Pork Loin 900g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, 
Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ

Supplier Name and Address Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close Woolsbridge Industrial Park, 
Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ

Ingredients Pork loin, Salt, Emulsifiers: E451(i) & E450, Sugar, Preservatives: E250 & E251, 
Antioxidant E301, Honey  Made with 120g Pork per 100g Product

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Made in Dorset, Pork sourced from UK/EC

Storage Instructions Keep Refrigerated at 0c - 5c

Instructions for use Once opened use within 2 days or before use by

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 595

Fat 4.9

Carbohydrate 0.7

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 142

of which saturates 1.6

of which sugars 0.1

Protein 22

Salt 2.5

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Silver Discs & Sprinkles 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolate Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolate Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier 
(SOYA lecithin), flavour (natural vanilla)). Min. cocoa solids 33%,  MILK solids 
20%. Decorations: sugar, potato starch, corn starch, cocoa powder, maltodextrin, 
sunflower oil, rice flour . Stabilizers: E414. Glazing agent: E903, E904. Anti-caking 
agent: E555. Colours: E153, E171.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357

Fat 36.2

Carbohydrate 51

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 21.8

of which sugars 50

Protein 7

Salt 0.21

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Odysea Big Halkidiki Pitted Olives 290g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Sindos, Thessaloniki, Greece, 57022

Supplier Name and Address Odysea Limited, 2 Dorma Trading Park, London, E10 7QX

Ingredients Green Olives, Water, Sea Salt, Acidity Regulators (Lactic Acid, Citric Acid)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin Greece

Storage Instructions Store in a cool and dry place.

Instructions for use Once opened, keep covered in brine, refrigerate and consume within 2 weeks.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 606

Fat 14.6

Carbohydrate 2

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 145

of which saturates 2.5

of which sugars 0

Protein 1.4

Salt 3.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Orange Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), 
Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, 
Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, 
Orange Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2471

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 63

Fibre 3.3

Energy (kcal) 592

of which saturates 18

of which sugars 23

Protein 6.8

Salt 0.45

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Iced Bar with Silver Star 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Sultanas (36%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (12%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow 
(Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, 
Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, 
Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (12%) 
(Icing Sugar, Ground ALMONDS (NUTS), Water, Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oils 
(Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), 
Vegetable Glycerine, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, 
Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), 
Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel 
(Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium 
Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Water, 
Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty 
Acids, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid), 
Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling 
Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, 
Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder (MILK), 
Edible Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: 
Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty 
Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Glaze: Shellac], Raising 
Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, 
Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1581

Fat 8.4

Carbohydrate 70

Fibre 1.5

Energy (kcal) 375

of which saturates 2.6

of which sugars 38

Protein 4

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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